Cambridge University Press

978-1-009-09892-2 — The Quest for Knowledge in International Relations

Richard Ned Lebow
Table of Contents
More Information

Contents

Preface

1

O 0 NN L A

10
11

12
13
14
15

16

Introduction

Part1 What Is Knowledge?

What Is Knowledge?
Positivism and Interpretivism

Part I How Do We Acquire Knowledge?

Correlational Research
Experiments
Rationalism

Bottom-Up Explanations
Practice Theory
Counterfactuals

Part Il How Do We Claim Knowledge?

Verification vs. Falsification
Causal and Non-Causal Narratives

Part IV Reason and Cause

Reason

Cause
The Causal Paradox
Mechanisms

Part V Conclusions

International Relations as an Ethical Practice

Index

page ix

1

31
47

63
75
86
103
113
125

139
155

169
179
189
205

221
235

vii

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009098922
www.cambridge.org

