

Cambridge University Press 978-1-009-09892-2 — The Quest for Knowledge in International Relations Richard Ned Lebow Table of Contents More Information

## Contents

Prej	face	page ix
1	Introduction	1
	Part I What Is Knowledge?	
2	What Is Knowledge?	31
3	Positivism and Interpretivism	47
	Part II How Do We Acquire Knowledge?	
4	Correlational Research	63
5	Experiments	75
6	Rationalism	86
7	Bottom-Up Explanations	103
8	Practice Theory	113
9	Counterfactuals	125
	Part III How Do We Claim Knowledge?	
10	Verification vs. Falsification	139
11	Causal and Non-Causal Narratives	155
	Part IV Reason and Cause	
12	Reason	169
13	Cause	179
14	The Causal Paradox	189
15	Mechanisms	205
	Part V Conclusions	
16	International Relations as an Ethical Practice	221
Ind	ex	235

vii